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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LiABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 

Liabilities 
Overseas liabilities-

Denominated in overseas currencies
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Denominated in New Zealand currency
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Deposits
(a) State: 

Public account . 
Other .. 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts .. 
(d) Trading banks 
(e) Other 

Notes in circulation 
Other liabilities 
Reserves-

(a) General reserve 
(b) Other reserves .. 
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 

WEDNESDAY, 24 SEPTEMBER 1986 

1,744,146 
546,517 

50,371 

1,008,146 
56,978 

376 
95,324 
36,128 
17,385 

139,615 
91,956 

$(000) 

2,341,034 

345,953 

1,214,337 
779,731 
78,293 

231,571 

$4,990,919 

Assets 
Overseas assets-

Denominated in overseas currencies
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term .. 
(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing 

rights .. 
Denominated in New Zealand currency

(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Gold. 

Advances and discounts
(a) State: 

Public account .. 
Other 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts .. 
(d) Trading banks: 

Compensatory deposits 
Other 

(e) Other 

Term Loans-
Marketing organisations 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

2,728,003 
13,887 

2,652 

2,620 
699 

131,689 
8,164 

853,708 

3,892 
323 

353,738 
9,009 

4285 

$(000) 

2,747,861 

997,776 

781,250 

362,747 
101,285 

$4,990,919 

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Judicature Act 1908, Summary Pro
ceedings Act 1957, Crimes Act 
1961, Public Finance Act 1977 

Juries Act 1981 
Income Tax Act 1976 

Air Services Licensing Act 1983 
Construction Act 1959, Factories 

and Commercial Premises Act 
1981, Health Act 1956 

Penal Institutions Act 1954 

Securities Act 1978 .. 

Wheat Research Levy Act 1974 

Title or Subject-matter Serial 
Number 

Witnesses and Interpreters Fees Regulations 1974, 1986/296 
Amendment No.3 

Jury Rules 1982, Amendment No.3 1986/297 
Income Tax (Withholding Payments) Regulations 1979, 1986/298 

Amendment No.5 
Air Services Licensing Regulations 1983, Amendment No. I 1986/299 
Asbestos Regulations 1983, Amendment No. I 1986/300 

Penal Institutions (Manawatu Youth Institution) Notice 1986/301 
1986 

Securities Act (Australian Unit Trusts) Exemption Notice 1986/302 
1986, Amendment No.2 

Wheat Research Levy Notice (No.2) 1986 1986/303 

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS 

Date 
of 

Enactment 

6/10/86 

6/10/86 
6/10/86 

6/10/86 
6/10/86 

6/10/86 

8/10/86 

7/10/86 

Postage 
Price and 
Code Pack

aging 
2-A $1.60 

3-B $2.10 
2-A $1.60 

2-A $1.60 
6-B $2.10 

2-A $1.60 

2-A $1.60 

2-A $1.60 

IF two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases II. 
follows: 

Total Value of Maximum Total Value of 
Purchases Charge Purchases 

$ $ $ 
Up to 1.50 0.50 10.01 to 20.00 

LSI to 5.00 0.65 20.01 to 50.00 
5.01 to 10.00 1.05 50.01 to 100.00 

Maximum 
Charge 

$ 
1.60 
3.75 
5.00 

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities suppufd 
on application. 

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, c.P.O.), Auckland I; Kings Area •• 
(P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington I; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private BsI1. 
Wellington; 159 Hereford Street, (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. 

V. R. WARD, Government Printer! 


