RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 24 September 1986

Liabilities	\$(000)	Assets	\$(000)
Overseas liabilities—		erseas assets—	
Denominated in overseas currencies—	D	Denominated in overseas currencies— (a) Short term 2,728,003	
(a) Short term		(a) Short term 2,728,003 (b) Long term 13,887	
Denominated in New Zealand currency—		(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing	
(a) Short term 50,371		rights 2,652	
(b) Long term	D	Denominated in New Zealand currency—	
(-,	2,341,034	(a) Short term	
Allocation of special drawing rights by		(b) Long term	
I.M.F	345,953		2,747,861
Deposits—	Adv	vances and discounts—	_,,,,
(a) State:	(a	a) State:	
Public account 1,008,146		Public account	
Other 56,978 (b) Marketing organisations 376	· /h	Other 131,689	
Other 56,978 (b) Marketing organisations 376 (c) Stabilisation accounts 95,324	(0	b) Marketing organisations 8,164 c) Stabilisation accounts 853,708	
(d) Trading banks		d) Trading banks:	
(e) Other	(-	Compensatory deposits -	
	1,214,337	Other 3,892	
Notes in circulation	779,731 (e	e) Other 323	007.776
Other liabilities	78,293 Torr	m Loans—	997,776
Reserves—		Aarketing organisations	781,250
(a) General reserve 139,615	Inve	estments in New Zealand—	701,230
(b) Other reserves 91,956		a) New Zealand Government securities 353,738	
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account	221 571 (b	o) Other 9,009	
	231,571		362,747
	Oth	er assets	101,285
	\$4,990,919		\$4,990,919
	+ .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		<u> </u>

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price Code	Postage and Pack- aging
Judicature Act 1908, Summary Proceedings Act 1957, Crimes Act 1961, Public Finance Act 1977	Witnesses and Interpreters Fees Regulations 1974, Amendment No. 3	1986/296	6/10/86	2-A	\$1.60
Juries Act 1981	Jury Rules 1982, Amendment No. 3	1986/297	6/10/86	3-B	\$2.10
Income Tax Act 1976	Income Tax (Withholding Payments) Regulations 1979,		6/10/86	2-A	\$1.60
medile Tax Act 1970	Amendment No. 5	1900/290	0/10/60	2-A	\$1.00
Air Services Licensing Act 1983	Air Services Licensing Regulations 1983, Amendment No. 1	1986/299	6/10/86	2-A	\$1.60
Construction Act 1959, Factories and Commercial Premises Act 1981, Health Act 1956	Asbestos Regulations 1983, Amendment No. 1	1986/300	6/10/86	6-B	\$2.10
Penal Institutions Act 1954	Penal Institutions (Manawatu Youth Institution) Notice 1986	1986/301	6/10/86	2-A	\$1.60
Securities Act 1978	Securities Act (Australian Unit Trusts) Exemption Notice 1986, Amendment No. 2	1986/302	8/10/86	2-A	\$1.60
Wheat Research Levy Act 1974	Wheat Research Levy Notice (No. 2) 1986	1986/303	7/10/86	2-A	\$1.60

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

IF two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases # follows:

Total Value of Purchases \$	Maximum Charge \$	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge \$
Up to 1.50	0.50	10.01 to 20.00	1.60
1.51 to 5.00	0.65	20.01 to 50.00	3.75
5.01 to 10.00	1.05	50.01 to 100.00	5.00

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, 25 Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Kings Arcade, (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Wellington Trade Centre, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington; 159 Hereford Street, (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; Cargill House, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

V. R. WARD, Government Printer